NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Figures in Rand 2023 2022

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS – NATIONAL AND PUBLIC ENTITIES

REVENUE

National departments* 112 664 562 142 896 582

Public entities 216 141 885 185 419 529

GROSS TRADE DEBTORS

National departments* 206 131 014 188 838 489

Public entities 328 564 914 233 220 881

PROVISION FOR DOUBTFUL DEBTS

National departments (63 676 759) (101 164 416)

Public entities (208 094 743) (128 266 303)

NET TRADE DEBTORS

National departments* 142 454 255 87 674 072

Public entities 120 470 171 104 954 577

The comparative figures for the financial year 2021/22   have been restated in the   annual financial statements. Refer to note 28 for detail.

S I U  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  |  S T R I K I N G  A G A I N S T  C O R R U P T I O N

232

28.	 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

Figures in Rand

2021	 Notes
As previously

reported
Correction of error Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 6 190 200 139 8 157 641 198 357 780

Payables from exchange transactions 9 (84 134 902) (8 100 441) (92 235 343)

Accumulated Surplus 835 867 281 57 200 835 924 481

Figures in Rand

2022	 Notes
As previously

reported
Correction of error Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 6 272 011 439 27 508 382 299 519 821

Payables from exchange transactions 9 (89 667 955) (27 508 382) (117 176 337)

Accumulated Surplus 921 186 476 - 921 186 476

Statement of financial performance

Figures in Rand

2021	 Notes
As previously

reported
Correction of error Reclassification Reclassification Restated

General expenses 23 (118 842 661) (8 100 441) 166 991 (166 991) (126 943 102)

Revenue from exchange transactions 14 324 670 285 8 157 641 (332 827 926)

2 0 2 2 / 2 0 2 3

233

PART A

PART B

PART C

PART D

PART E

PART F

28.	 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

Figures in Rand

2022	 Notes As previously reported Correction of error Reclassification Restated

General expenses 23 (166 073 514) (19 407 941) 166 991 (185 314 464)

Revenue from exchange transactions 14 472 038 941 19 350 741 - 491 389 682

Operating lease expenses 39 146 219 - 166 991 39 313 210

Unrecorded revenue and expenses

During the 2022/23 financial year, the SIU received invoices from Department of Justice to the value R27,508,382 relating to the previous financial periods. Of this amount, R19 350 741 relates to the 2021/22

financial year while R8 157 641 relates to periods prior to the 2020/21 financial year.

When concluding the  annual financial statements for the 2021/22 financial year, SIU management were not aware of the costs as they were presented to the entity only towards the end of the 2022/23 financial

year. Given the materiality of the amounts, management made a decision to restate previous years figures in terms of GRAP 3 to reflect the true reflection of costs relating to the relevant financial periods.